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3126-1201

English for Aircraft Maintenance Technician I 2-4-4

Course Objectives

1.
2.
3.
4.

Familiar with aviation English.
Able to listen, speak, read, write and understand technical data.
Able to communicate.

Able to use correct interpretation of all law, regulations, documents and publications.

Course Competencies

1.

Speaking practice from TOEIC text with assignment for student to describe things as of prompt

practice, with supplemental VDO.

. Listening practice using TOEIC text together with dictation to improve them in both listening and

writing from native speaking from supplemental Video.

. Review of making sentences, review English rules and common mistake in English.

Reading practice by using American Language Course level IV book 20 & 21
Review all phrasal verbs, preposition, synonym, and tense form.
Assign each student prepare the issue to describe matter or tell a story in front of the class one at

time for their self-confidence of speaking

. Improve their listening and writing through English dictation and discuss the issue that has dictated

which can get advantage in one time.

Give the instruction for familiarization of aircraft that students will familiar with aircraft component
able to describe aircraft component and structures

Give and instruction for familiarization of basic aerodynamic for their knowledge of how aircraft can

fly, control movement of aircraft, different type of aircraft control surface

10.Listening and writing practice from native speakers from supplemental video about axel of

movement of aircraft, aircraft flight control surface, forces acting on aircraft through dictation

11. Prompt practice on both GET and SET

12. Assign each student to prepare issue about aviation that has been studied and give explanation in

front of the class see their understanding instruction material

13. Perform dictation on both GET and SET and discuss the dictated material.

14. Giving random test of GET on 30 questions test for evaluate.

15. Giving a random test of SET on 50 questions for evaluate.

16. Performing prompt practice on both.

17. Listening practice from video on both GET and SET

18.Review English common mistake

F]
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Course Description

General English Training (GET) which is to review and implement of English that student has studied

earlier in the previous school to improve in order to meet minimum requirement of further study in technical

issue in aviation.

Specialize English Training (SET) this portion is for the purpose of having students familiarization to

basic technical terminology relating to aviation to have them readiness for further studying features of aviation

maintenance upon completion of English improvement all four phases.

3126-1202

English for Aircraft Maintenance Technician I1 2-4-4

Course Objectives

1.
2.
3.
4.

Familiar with aviation English.
Able to listen, speak, read, write and understand technical data.
Able to communicate.

Able to use correct interpretation of all law, regulations, documents and publications.

Course Competencies

1.

8.
9.

Speaking practice from TOEIC text with assignment for student to describe things as of prompt
practice, with supplemental VDO.
Listening practice using TOEIC text together with dictation to improve them in both listening and

writing from native speaking from supplemental Video.

. Review of making sentences, review English rules and common mistake in English.

Reading practice from ALC level IV. text book 20 & 21

. Assigned each student prepare story and present to the class at least 5 minutes each.

. Prompt practice of each student to select the number of an unknown story and describe what they

have selected to improve their speaking ability.
Review all phrasal verbs, preposition, synonym, and tense form.
Familiarization of fundamental of aircraft maintenance system.

Fundamental of aircraft structures

10.Listening and writing practice from native speaking from supplemental video about aviation

maintenance relating.

11. Prompt practice of aircraft relating components.

12. Assign each student to prepare issue about aviation that has been studied and give explanation in

front of the class see their understanding instruction material

13. Perform dictation on SET and discuss the dictated material.

14. Giving random test to evaluate their understanding

15. Listening practice from video on aircraft maintenance related.
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Course Description

General English Training (GET) which is to review and implement of English that student has studied

earlier in the previous periods to improve in order to meet minimum requirement of further study in technical

issue in aviation.

Specialize English Training (SET) this portion is for the purpose of having students familiarization

fundamental maintenance system relating to aviation to have them readiness for further studying features of

aviation maintenance upon completion of English improvement all four phases.

3126-1203

English for Aircraft Maintenance Technician I1I 2-4-4

Course Objectives

1.
2.
3.
4,

Familiar with aviation English.
Able to listen, speak, read, write and understand technical data.
Able to communicate.

Able to use correct interpretation of all law, regulations, documents and publications.

Course Competencies

1.

9.

Speaking practice from TOEIC text with assignment for student to describe things as of prompt

practice, with supplemental VDO.

. Listening practice using TOEIC text together with dictation to improve them in both listening and

writing from native speaking from supplemental Video.

. Review of making sentences, review English rules and common mistake in English.

Reading practice by using American Language Course level IV book 20 & 21
Review all phrasal verbs, preposition, synonym, and tense form.
Assign each student prepare the issue to describe matter or tell a story in front of the class one at

time for their self-confidence of speaking

. Improve their listening and writing through English dictation and discuss the issue that has dictated

which can get advantage in one time.
Give the instruction for familiarization of aircraft common maintenance hand tools that students will
familiar with all common tools for maintenance task.

Give and instruction on how to use some of maintenance tools details of peculiar tools.

10.Listening and writing practice from native speaking from supplemental video about aircraft

maintenance and inspection.

11. Prompt practice that student able to describe tools and its usage.
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Course Description

General English Training (GET) which is to review and implement of English that student has been
studied in the previous school to improve in order to meet minimum requirement of further study in technical
issue in aviation.

Specialize English Training (SET) this portion is for the purpose of having students familiarization of
fundamental aircraft maintenance hand tools to have them readiness for further studying features of aviation

maintenance upon completion of English improvement all four phases.

3126-1204 English for Aircraft Maintenance Technician IV 2-4-4
Course Objectives
1. Familiar with aviation English.
2. Able to listen, speak, read, write and understand technical data.
3. Able to communicate.
4. Able to use correct interpretation of all law, regulations, documents and publications.
Course Competencies
1. Speaking practice from TOEIC text with assignment for student to describe things as of prompt
practice, with supplemental VDO.
2. Listening practice using TOEIC text together with dictation to improve them in both listening and
writing from native speaking from supplemental Video.
3. Review of making sentences, review English rules and common mistake in English.
4. Reading practice by using American Language Course level IV book 20 & 21
5. Review all phrasal verbs, preposition, synonym, and tense form and additional knowledge
6. Assign each student prepare the issue to describe matter or tell a story in front of the class one at
time for their self-confidence of speaking
7. Improve their listening and writing through English dictation and discuss the issue that has dictated
which can get advantage in one time.
Course Description
General English Training (GET) which is to review and implement of English that student has studied
earlier in the previous lessons to improve in order to meet minimum requirement of further study in technical
issue in aviation and aircraft maintenance task.
Specialize English Training (SET) this portion is for the purpose of having students familiarization of
fundamental of aviation technical publications to have them readiness for further studying features of aviation

maintenance upon completion of English improvement all four phases.
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3000-1318 Physics and Chemistry for Aviation 2-2-3
Course Objectives
1. The trainees will receive instructions on pertinent information on aviation physics.
2. The trainees will be able to identify and explain how the conditions relate to the scientific principles
of Physics.
3. The trainees will display a good understanding of principles and also displaying some understanding
of the context of practical applications.
Course Competencies
1. Perform precision measurements.
2. Use and understand the principles of simple machines; Sound, fluid, and heat dynamics, basic
aerodynamics, aircraft structures, and theory of flight.
3. Inspect, identify, remove and treat aircraft corrosion and perform aircraft cleaning.
4. ldentify and select cleaning materials.
5. Perform basic heat-treating processes.
6. Identify and select appropriate non-destructive testing methods.
7. Perform dye penetrate, ultrasonic and eddy current and magnetic participle inspections.
Course Description
Fundamentals of Aviation Physics and Chemistry, Cleaning and Corrosion Control, Materials and
Processes, non-destructive testing and precision measurement techniques. Basic concepts of matter, the principles
of simple machines, statics, dynamics, motion fluid dynamics, heat and sound, optics (light) and wave motion of

physics. Nature of matter: the chemical elements, solutions and solvents, hardness and ductility.
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3000-1410 Mathematics for Aviation 3-0-3
Course Objectives
1. The trainees will study the principle of Arithmetic.
2. The trainees will be able to identify and explain how the conditions relate to the mathematics
calculations by using correct aviation nomenclature and mathematics.
3. The trainees will display a good understanding of the principles and make required calculations
quickly and accurately.
Course Competencies
1. Describe the basic principle of Mathematics. Methods of multiplication and division; fractions and
decimals; factors and multiples; weights, measures and conversion factors.
2. Extract roots and raise numbers to a given power.
3. Determine areas and volumes of various geometrical shapes.
4. Solve ratio, proportion, and percentage problems.
5. Perform algebraic operations involving addition, subtraction, multiplication, and division of positive
and negative numbers.
6. Trigonometrical relationships and use of tables.
Course Description
Arithmetic, Algebra, Geometry, Trigonometry and Logarithms, electronic calculators for logarithmic

and trigonometric applications.
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(Geographical and History Study on Thailand)
d a A Y
gailszasnsiedn el
~ ¥ Y = o A 7 wa JY A
1. Banuianuinlunsfugimansuazilsz iamaninesdu
a Ia A a J v J Jd o @ o
2. AuNInIRIIzHONINAvegiimaasiazliziamaniaomsasedssn IausIIN enanyal
MIATIA e LazmMIneaien
3. linanduaziiidoiaremsduaiugimans dsziamansuaz Iausssuioadu
ANIIOULIIIN
9 A o a J A g Y A
1. ugannuneInugimansuazilssIamansnonu

a o

a ¢ ) a s wa sa A v o

2. Ansiimgmaniaie g megiianaesuazilse Samans iineadesiuiausssulne giilyanine
MIMTIA Ine MIneuiewazMINMUIE19890U
a a2y o ' Jo A Y A Y a Y Jo

3. annenlgduiusseninuydnudanadeunamenmine lmnans a5 9as sATausIsY
uaziiladiindemsoyinininensuazdunadouivemsiaunngedu

4. ddoyagimsaumaiomsnouieagmaian

U

AMBBUIYS I
= A [ a o va S Y A a A a 4 vAa 1
AnyunINumaasuazlsziamansiiesdu answavesgimansuazlsziamansaonis
A319EIIATAMUTIIN DNANYA INBUAZNITAITIFIA 1N @,ﬁﬂmuﬂunﬁ’aaﬁuﬁumsau%ﬁuagﬁumu

Jausssulne glimsaumaiieonsne o nFaiausssunazMInmUI061953EY

3000-1505 maiaamsilnasesvading 3-0-3
(Thai Politics and Administration)
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3000-1507 Aviation Legislation (Civil Aviation Requirements Laws & Regulations) 3-0-3
Course Objectives

1. The trainees will be provided with a broad outline of International and Thai Civil Aviation Laws;
Thai Civil Aviation Regulations.

2. The trainees will understand the Privileges and Limitations of Aircraft Maintenance Technician.

3. The trainees will understand and know how to comply with aircraft maintenance documentations and
aircraft technical data.

Course Competencies

1. ICAO functions, obligations and responsibility.

2. Review of ICAO Annexes, particularly Annex 1 — Personnel Licensing, Annex 6 — Operation of
Aircraft and Annex 8 — Airworthiness of Aircraft.

3. Review the aircraft maintenance technician privileges within the limitations prescribed by Annex 1

4. Information contained in FAA and Manufacturers’ aircraft maintenance specifications, data sheets,
manuals, publications and related Federal Aviation Regulations, Airworthiness Directives and
Advisory material. Read Technical Data.

5. Write descriptions of work performed including aircraft discrepancies and corrective actions using
typical aircraft maintenance records. Complete required maintenance forms, records, and inspection
reports.

Course Description
Civil Aviation Requirements Laws & Regulations; Maintenance Forms and Records; Maintenance

Publications and Aircraft Maintenance Technician’s (AMT) Privileges and Limitations.

J
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(Life skill Development for Health and Society)

i . a A g9
gailszasnsiedn ol

]
aS 2 2

1. fianuianudnlaneadunanmsteznszuIUMINNWaAn quAny WAz iuNuIN:
a vaa 4 [l a {o o Jdo a v o Jdo
2. awsodendiananssuieduasuguamnduius fuguay fanssuad uanuduiusi
a 4
guruaznInIsuasIsalse loml
= a A Ay Ax 9 o aa A [
3. UanduazNIidenalumsianninyesIameguaniaz dau
ANIIOULTIIN
1. LERSATIE NI UM NSNS LU IS WRWAR M g e umnmsil o e i nbe 3 e ez gunm
2. @emliAananssududsuguamAlenanssuwadne guAnyaziuNIMIMUHaNNS

3. fannaussonwnuameldansolfiaanldamansuzau

4
nangaslsemeatelasININTUG WnsAng 1y 2557 (150159 W.at. 2559) NUIAINNNEIA



50

4. Wudiwagiidswlumsianenisuaiuadisaussonimniinme

9 9 Yyyd g ¥ P a an a
5. Tuuu1ﬂw@eumﬂ%mmmmmsuagmsgwasummummaamﬂuﬂuamﬁmiﬂsgmﬁﬂ%fJ

6. MuHudUIUTIalddeandoanImdwn
MeEUIEIEIN
= A o Y o = = o o
AnUNeINUMIY32gna 1M annIsHas NIz UIUMIVOINAANY FUANYI Az UNUINS Hanms
donnanssuRAITNEEFIauazgunIm mIdtaninssuieasuadwdusiusnmnanuasouas tiou
daan nszuaumsnalszmndsnuiefimuaunuimvesaweslunsiidiusunertunszuaumsiseus
va o a [V 4

IFOUNADINTOUA I ATIANAA A1TNBIAZQUANBUDIYNBYU uaznINT NN dUATUGUAINATUWUT

Ay

3000-1602 MIUIHITIAMIGUAMNNAIZHIN 3-0-3
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(Behavioral Recreation and Self Development)
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3000-1604 matamsiasngumwlumsmnau 2-0-2
(Improving Health Technique for Careers)
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(Community Health)
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(Information for Learning)
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(Physical Education for Careers)
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(Social Dance for Association)
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3000-1610 AUMNTINoM Y 1-0-1
(Quality of Life for Work)
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3000-1611

Human Factors 3-0-3

Course Objectives

The trainees will be able to apply concepts learned in human factors training in the performance of their

role-playing duties and responsibility.

Course Competencies

1.
2.

3.
4.

Basic concepts and definitions of human factors.

Human factors issues and limitations in maintenance operations; human errors interactions and the
“Dirty Dozen”.

Communication skills.

Team work skills.

Course Description

Maintenance Resource Management (MRM) and Human Factors;

- Human Factors and Maintenance resource management.
- Human Factors Awareness phase.
- Human Factors Practice and feedback phase.

- Human Factors Continual reinforcement phase.
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3001-1001
3001-2001
3126-1001
3126-1002
3126-1003
3126-1004

3126-1005
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3126-2001
3126-2002
3126-2003
3126-2004
3126-2005
3126-2006

3126-2007

ngaNEzIMTaen
31262101
31262102
3126-2103
31262104
3126-2105
31262106
31262107

3126-2108

msuimsnuqunmluedms 3-0-3
maTuTadmsaumeitomssamsendn 2-2-3
Material and Hardware 1 3-0-3
Material and Hardware 2 3-0-3
Electrical Fundamentals for Aviation Maintenance 2-2-3
Electronic Fundamentals for Aviation Maintenance 2-2-3
Aircraft Technical Drawing 0-2-1
Gas Turbine Engine for Aviation 2-3-3
Reciprocating Engine (Piston Engine) 2-2-3
Digital Technology / EIS 2-2-3
Basic Avionics 2-2-3
Aircraft Structure and System 1 2-2-3
Aircraft Structure and System 2 2-2-3
Aircraft Landing Gear, Hydraulic, Pneumatic, Fuel 2-2-3
Position & Warning System

Basic Aerodynamics (Fixed Wings Aerodynamics and Flight Control) 3-0-3
Basic Aerodynamics (Rotary Wings Aerodynamics and Flight Control) 3-0-3
Propulsion 2-0-2
Propeller 0-2-1
Sheet Metal & Riveting Practical Skill Work Shop 0-6-2
Composite Material and Plastic Practical Skill 0-6-2
Covering & Finishing and Bonded Structures 0-2-1
Weight and Balance 0-2-1
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3126-1001 Material and Hardware 1 3-0-3
Course Objectives

1. To understand the principle of Material and Hardware.

2. To know standardized of Material and Hardware.

3. To provide a safety conscious and work with diligence.
Course Competencies

1. Describe the basic principles of Material and Hardware.

2. To be able to detects defects in materials by Material and Hardware.

3. Describe the process of Material and Hardware.

4. To be able to inspect Material and Hardware.
Course Description

Study to Electrical Cables and Connectors Cable types, Control Cables, Transmissions, Bearings,
Springs, Pipes and Unions, Fasteners, Corrosion, Aircraft Composite Materials and Non-Metallic, Aircraft
Materials Non-ferrous, Aircraft Materials Ferrous of Material and Hardware. Also type of equipment and process

in Material and Hardware.
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3126-1002 Material and Hardware 2 3-0-3
Course Objectives

1. To understand the principle of Material and Hardware.

2. To know standardized of Material and Hardware.

3. To provide a safety and work with diligence.
Course Competencies

1. Perform precision measurements.

2. Use and understand the principles of simple machines; Sound, fluid, and heat dynamics, basic

aerodynamics, aircraft structures, and theory of flight.

3. Identify and select aircraft hardware and materials.
Course Description

Aircraft Hardware and Materials; Hardware, Threaded fasteners, Installation & safety, Miscellaneous
fasteners, Rivets, Rubber products, Aircraft cable; Construction, Fabrication, Inspection, Repair, Installation,

Testing.

3126-1003 Electrical Fundamentals for Aviation Maintenance 2-2-3
Course Objectives
1. The trainees will be trained for a good fundamental understanding of the principles and functions for
the aircraft electrical systems and maintenance.
2. The trainees will be trained for materials of aircraft electrical systems, Avionics and instrument systems.
3. The trainees will describe the characteristics and applications of materials, installation and
maintenance practice on electrical aircraft systems.
Course Competencies
1. Calculate and measure capacitance and inductance.
2. Calculate and measure electrical power.
3. Measure voltage, current, resistance, and continuity.
4. Determine the relationship of voltage, current, and resistance in electrical circuits.
5. Read and interpret aircraft electrical circuit diagrams, including solid state devices and logic functions.
6. Inspect and service batteries.
Course Description
Basic mathematical computation and fundamental electrical circuit. Basic definitions, laws and
concepts. Schematic, wiring and parts diagrams. Battery types, inspection, maintenance and service battery. Test

and troubleshoot electrical and electronic components and circuits.
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3126-1004 Electronic Fundamentals for Aviation Maintenance 2-2-3
Course Objectives
1. The trainees will be trained for a good fundamental understanding of the principles and functions for
the aircraft electronic systems and maintenance.
2. The trainees will be trained for materials of aircraft electronic systems, avionics and instrument systems.
3. The trainees will describe the characteristics and applications of materials, installation and
maintenance practice on electronic aircraft systems.
Course Competencies
1. Review the type of tools and test equipment.
2. Calculate and measure electrical power.
3. Measure voltage, current, resistance, and continuity.
4. Determine the relationship of voltage, current, and resistance in electrical circuits and electronic system.
5. Read and interpret aircraft electrical circuit and electronic diagrams, including solid state devices and
logic functions.
Course Description
Basic mathematical computation and fundamental of aircraft avionic systems. Basic definitions, laws
and concepts. Schematic, wiring and parts diagrams. Test and troubleshoot electrical and electronic components
and circuits. Numbering Systems, Data Conversion, Data Buses, Logic Circuits, Basic Computer Structure, Fiber
Optics, Electronic Displays, Electrostatic Sensitive Devices, Software Management Control, Electromagnetic

Environment and Typical Electronic / Digital Aircraft Systems of Digital Technology and EIS.

3126-1005 Aircraft Technical Drawing 0-2-1
Course Objectives
To illustrate the symbols and schematic diagrams.
Course Competencies
1. Use aircraft drawings, symbols, and system schematics.
2. Use blueprint information.
3. Use graphs and charts.
4. Draw sketches of repairs and alterations.
Course Description
Drawings, symbols and schematic diagrams. Simple orthographic projection, simple isometric

projection, geometric construction and sketching.
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3126-2001 Gas Turbine Engine for Aviation 2-3-3
Course Objectives

1. To understand the principle of Gas Turbine Engines.

2. To know standardized of Gas Turbine Engines.

3. Relationship between force, work, power, energy, velocity and acceleration and their respective

relationship to Gas Turbine Operation.

Course Competencies

1. Trace the historical development and describe the operational theory of aircraft turbine engines.

2. Overhaul turbine engines.

3. Inspect, check, service, and troubleshoot turbine driven auxiliary power units.

4. Inspect and troubleshoot un-ducted fan systems and components.

5. Inspect, check, service and repair turbine engines and turbine engine installations.

6. Install, troubleshoot and remove turbine engines.
Course Description

Historical development and application of turbine engines. Theory of thrust and the design and
environmental factors which influence thrust. Turbine engine troubleshooting, inspection, services, repair and

overhaul. Operational characteristics and engine test techniques on the aircraft and in test cells.

3126-2002 Reciprocating Engine (Piston Engine) 2-2-3
Course Objectives

The trainees will describe the characteristics and applications of the materials, construction and system
operating principles and maintenance practices on existing engines, propellers and power plants.
Course Competencies

1. Track the historical development and describe the operational theory of aircraft reciprocating engines.

2. Inspect and repair reciprocating engine.

3. Overhaul reciprocating.

4. Inspect, check, service and repair reciprocating engines and engine installations.

5. Install, troubleshoot and remove reciprocating engines.
Course Description

Historical development and application of reciprocating engines, theory, design, and operation.

Techniques used in troubleshooting, overhaul, inspection and repair of oppose and radial engines.
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3126-2003 Digital Technology / EIS 2-2-3
Course Objectives

1. To understand the principle of Digital Technology and EIS.

2. To know standardized of Digital Technology and EIS.

3. To provide a safety first and work with diligence.
Course Competencies

1. Describe the basic principles of Digital Technology and EIS.

2. To be able to detects defects in materials by Digital Technology and EIS.

3. Describe the process of Digital Technology and EIS.

4. To be able to inspect metal by Digital Technology and EIS.
Course Description

Study to Electronic Instrument Systems, Numbering Systems, Data Conversion, Data Buses, Logic
Circuits, Basic Computer Structure, Fiber Optics, Electronic Displays, Electrostatic Sensitive Devices, Software
Management Control, Electromagnetic Environment and Typical Electronic/Digital Aircraft Systems of Digital

Technology and EIS. Also type of equipment and process in Digital Technology and EIS.

3126-2004 Basic Avionics 2-2-3
Course Objectives
1. The trainees will be provided instructions about the aircraft, avionics automatic flight control,
navigation and radio.
2. The trainees will be provided instructions about the principles of installation and function,
connection techniques and functional check.
Course Competencies
Auto flight (ATA 22), Communication (ATA 23), Navigation (ATA 34), Electrical Power (ATA 24),
Instrument System (ATA 31), Onboard Maintenance System (ATA 45) and Avionics General Test Equipment of
Basic Avionics. Also type of equipment and process in Basic Avionics.
1. Repair and inspect aircraft electrical system components; crimp and splice wiring to manufacturers’
specifications and repair pins and sockets of aircraft connections.
2. Install, check, and service aircraft electrical wiring, controls, switch, indicator, and protective devices.
3. Inspect, check, troubleshoot, service, and repair alternating and direct current electrical systems.
4. Inspect, check, and troubleshoot constant speed and integrated drive generators.
5. Inspect, check, and service speed and configuration warning system, electrical brake controls, and
anti-slid systems.

6. Inspect and repair fluid quantity indicating systems.
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7. Troubleshoot, service and repair fluid pressure and temperature warning systems.

8. Inspect, check, service, troubleshoot, and repair electronic flight instrument systems and both
mechanical and electrical heading, speed, altitude, temperature, pressure, and position indicating
systems to include the use of built-in test equipment.

9. Install instrument and perform a static pressure system leak test.

10. Inspect, check, and troubleshoot autopilot, servos, and approach coupling systems.

11.Inspect, check, and service aircraft electronic communication and navigation systems including VHF
passenger address inter phones and static discharged devices, aircraft VOR, ILS, LORAN, Radar
beacon transponders, flight management computers, and GPWS.

12. Inspect and repair antenna and electronic equipment installations.

Course Description
The characteristics and applications of the aircraft avionics, automatic flight control, navigation and

radio systems.

3126-2005 Aircraft Structure and System 1 2-2-3
Course Objectives

1. The trainees will receive training on aircraft structure, construction, specifications and functional systems.

2. The trainees will be trained to use proper basic tools and power tools.
Course Competencies

Theory of Flight, Airframe Structure -General Concepts, Airframe Structures - Aero planes, Air
Conditioning and Cabin Pressurization (ATA 21), Instruments/Avionic Systems, Electrical Power (ATA 24),
Equipment and Furnishings (ATA 25), Fire Protection (ATA 26), Flight Controls (ATA 27), Fuel Systems (ATA
28), Hydraulic Power (ATA 29), Ice and Rain Protection (ATA 30), Landing Gear (ATA 32), Light (ATA 33),
Oxygen (ATA 35), Pneumatic/Vacuum (ATA 36), Water/Waste (ATA 38) and On Board Maintenance Systems
(ATA 45) of Aircraft Structure and System 1. Also type of equipment and process in Aircraft Structure and
System 1.

1. Service and repair wood structures.

2. Identify wood defects.

3. Inspect wood structures.

4. Select and apply fabric and fiberglass covering materials.

5. Inspect, test, and repair fabric and fiberglass.

6. Inspect bonded structures.

7. Inspect test and repair fiberglass, plastics, honeycomb, composite, and laminated primary and

secondary structures.

8. Apply trim letters and touch-up paint.
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9. Identify and select aircraft finishing materials.

10. Apply finishing materials.

11. Inspect finishes and identify defects.

12. Inspect, check, service and repair windows, doors, and interior furnishings.
Course Description

Theories and techniques of aircraft wood structures. Inspection, test and repair of aircraft fabric and
wood structures. Aircraft structural design and methods of working with selected materials. Characteristics of

composites, inspection and repairs.

3126-2006 Aircraft Structure and System 2 2-2-3
Course Objectives

1. The trainees will receive training on aircraft structure, construction, specifications and functional

systems.

2. The trainees will be trained to use proper basic hand tools and power tools.
Course Competencies

Aerodynamics and Flight Controls, Airframe Structure - General Concepts, Auto flight (ATA 22),
Communication/Navigation (ATA 23/34), Electrical Power (ATA 24), Equipment and Furnishings (ATA 25),
Flight Controls (ATA 27), Instrument Systems (ATA 31), Lights (ATA 33), On Board Maintenance System
(ATA 45), Fire Protection (ATA 26), Fuel System (ATA 28), Hydraulic Power (ATA 29), Ice and Rain
Protection (ATA 30), Landing Gear (ATA 32), Oxygen (ATA 35), Pneumatic/Vacuum (ATA 36), Water/Waste
(ATA 38), Integrated Modular Avionics (ATA 42), Cabin system (ATA 44) and Information Systems (ATA 46)
of Aeroplane Structure and System 2. Also type of equipment and process in Aeroplane Structure and System 2.

1. Identify materials used for structures.

2. Demonstrate proper use of tools.

3. Select, install, and remove special fasteners for metallic, bonded, and composite structures.

4. Install conventional rivets.

5. Inspect and repair sheet metal structures.

6. Form, layout, and bend sheet metal.
Course Description

Inspection, fabrication, and repair techniques of aircraft structural and non- structural components. Sheet

metal heat treating techniques.
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3126-2007 Aircraft Landing Gear, Hydraulic, Pneumatic, Fuel, 2-2-3
Position & Warning System
Course Objectives
1. The trainees will receive training techniques of aircraft landing gear, hydraulic, pneumatic, fuel and
warning system
2. The trainees will be trained to check, troubleshooting and service landing gear, hydraulic, pneumatic,
fuel and warning system
Course Competencies
1. Identify and select hydraulic fluid.
2. Explain classifications of rigid and flexible fluid lines.
3. Repair hydraulic and pneumatic power systems components.
4. Inspect, troubleshoot, and repair hydraulic and pneumatic power systems.
5. Inspect, check, service, and repair landing gear, retraction systems, shock struts, brakes, wheels,
tires, and steering systems.
6. Jack aircratft.
7. Inspect, check, troubleshoot, and service landing gear position indicating and warning systems.
8. Check and service fuel dump systems.
9. Perform fuel management, transfer and defueling.
10. Inspect, check and repair pressure fueling systems.
11.Repair aircraft fuel system components.
12. Inspect, check, service, troubleshoot and repair aircraft fuel systems.
Course Description
Identification, Inspection, repair, and troubleshooting techniques of aircraft landing gear, hydraulic, fuel,
pneumatic, and position and warning system components. Fuel system inspection, repairs, troubleshooting and

handling.
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3126-2101 Basic Aerodynamics (Fixed Wings Aerodynamics and Flight Control) 3-0-3
Course Objectives

1. Introduction of matter and energy; Atomic structure, States of matter, Weight, mass, density, and
specific gravity, Incompressibility of liquids, Force, area, and pressure in liquids, Computation of
force, area, and pressure, velocity.

2. Centrifugal and centripetal forces; Newton’s law of motion, Angular and linear velocity.

3. The inclined plane, lever pulley and wheel (gear).

4. Relationship between temperature and heat.

5. Pressure, temperature, volume; The law of gasses, The atmosphere, Applications of general gas law
to pressure, volume, and temperature changes, Application to cabin air-conditioning.

6. Physical factors affecting engine power output; Density of the air, Effects on engine power.

7. Origin of sound.

8. Forces affecting air pressure on an airfoil.

9. Basic aerodynamic; Theory of flight, Aircraft structures.

Course Competencies
1. Provided with a dimensioned diagram of a hydraulic cylinder, solve force, area, pressure, volume,
and distance problems.
2. Simple machines including mechanical advantage of pulleys, levers, gears, and incline planes.
3. Draw and label and sketch illustrating condition, radiation, and convection.
4. Using materials provided by the instructor, solve temperature conversions and problems concerning
the relationship between pressure, temperature and volume of an air mass.
5. Label an illustration of an airfoil and identify major aircraft components.
Course Description
Study to Physics of the Atmosphere, Aerodynamic, Theory of Flight and Flight Stability and Dynamics

of Basic Aerodynamics. Also type of equipment and process in Basic Aerodynamics.
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3126-2102

Basic Aerodynamics (Rotary Wings Aerodynamics and Flight Control)

Course Objectives

1.
2.

3.

To understand the principle of Basic Aerodynamics.
To know standardized of Basic Aerodynamics.

To provide a safety first and work with diligence.

Course Competencies

1.
2.
3.
4,

Describe the basic principles of Basic Aerodynamics.

To be able to detects defects in materials by Basic Aerodynamics.

Describe the process of Basic Aerodynamics.

To be able to inspect metal by Basic Aerodynamics.

Course Description

Study Physics of the Atmosphere, Aerodynamic, Theory of Flight and Flight Stability and Dynamics of

Basic Aerodynamics. Also type of equipment and process in Basic Aerodynamics.

3126-2103

Propulsion

Course Objectives

1.
2.

3.

To understand the principle of Propulsion.
To know standardized of Propulsion.

To provide a safety first and work with diligence.

Course Competencies

1.
2.
3.
4,

Describe the basic principles of Propulsion.
To be able to detects defects in materials by Propulsion.
Describe the process of Propulsion.

To be able to inspect metal by Propulsion.

Course Description

Study Turbine Engines, Engine Indication Systems and Starting & Ignition Systems of Propulsion. Also

type of equipment and process in Propulsion.

4
nangaslsemeatelasININTUG WNsAnT 1Y 2557 (UTVUT9 We 2559) UszianImgaainnIs MR IMAN



3126-2104 Propeller 0-2-1
Course Objectives

Fundamentals, Propeller Construction, Propeller Pitch Control, Propeller Synchronizing, Propeller Ice
Protection, Propeller Maintenance, Propeller Storage and Preservation of Propeller.
Course Competencies

1. Trace the historical development and describe the operational theory of aircraft propellers.

2. Identify and select propeller lubricants.

3. Balance propellers.

4. Inspect, check, service, and repair fixed pitch, constant-speed, and feathering propellers and

propeller governing systems.

5. Repair propeller control system components.

6. Inspect, check, service, and repair propeller synchronizing and ice control systems.

7. Install, troubleshoot, and remove propellers.

8. Repair aluminum alloy propeller blades.
Course Description

Historical development, operation, disassembly, inspection, repair, and maintenance of propellers.

3126-2105 Sheet Metal & Riveting Practical Skill Work Shop 0-6-2
Course Objectives
1. To understand the principle of Riveting, The Rivet Joint, Layout of Rows and Rivets, Hole
Preparation, Selection of the proper rivet and rivet Installation of riveting practical skill work shop.
2. Tools used for construction and repair; Hand tools, Layout, Marking, Punches, Cutting, Riveting,
Shop tools, Shear, Pan and box brake, Cornice brake, Band saw, Disc and belt sander, Drill press,
Slip roll, Drop hammer, Stretcher , shirker, Special assembly tools, Clamps and sheet fasteners, Hole
finder, Chip chaser, Dimpling machines, Rivet shaver.
Course Competencies
1. Demonstrate the process of heat-treating aluminum alloys by heat-treating 10 AN470DDS5-5 rivets.
Describe the problems associated with heat treatment.
2. Fabricate a rivet identification tool per drawing SMP1.01. During this process, demonstrate the
proper use of the throat less shear, belt sander, and drill motor.
3. Select the materials specified and shear per drawing SMP2.01 while demonstrating the proper use of
the squaring shear.
4. Layout two rivet plates and rivet per drawing SMP3.01 while demonstrating the proper use and

adjustment of the rivet gun.
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10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Layout and manufacturer the forming block per drawing SMP4.01 while demonstrating proper use of
the jigsaw, band saw, and drill press.

Layout and form the sheet-metal nose rib per drawing SMP4.01.

Layout and shear the materials for the control surface.

Layout and form the sheet-metal ribs per drawing SMP5.01 while demonstrating the use of the sheet
metal brake.

Layout and form the sheet-metal spar per drawing SMP6.01.

Layout and form the two sheet-metal skins per drawing SMP7.01.

Assemble all components per drawing SMP7.01 completing an aircraft control surface. This project
includes use of special fasteners.

Layout and form the inspection plate and double per drawing SMPS8.01, and install into the lower
skin of the previously manufactured control surface.

Install a two-inch flush patch in the control surface previously manufactured, using AC43.13-2B for
guidance.

Fabricate a name plate and install it on the spar using the special hardware called out in drawing
SMP9.01.

Following the instructions provided in the assigned repair manual, design and install an acceptable

repair on an aircraft structure assigned by the instructor.

Course Description

STRUCTURES:

L.

2.

3.

Types of construction; Monocoque, Semi-monocoque.
Materials; Magnesium; Titanium, Composites.

Aluminum; Pure aluminum, Aluminum alloys.
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3126-2106 Composite Material and Plastic Practical Skill 0-6-2
Course Objectives

Identification of composite material commonly used in non-structural aircraft applications. Detection
and rectification defects in non - structural composite material.
Course Competencies

1. Characteristic of advanced composites; Properties of materials, Assembly, Bonding techniques,
Specifications, Material controls, Loads, Design guides.

2. Composite processes; Inspection of assemblies, Bond line defects, Non-destructive inspection technique,
Material defects, Effects of chemicals, Environmental agents, Damage tolerances, lighting strike.

3. Inspect Composite Structure
Course Description

Study Sheet Metal Work, Composite Material and Non-Metallic of Sheet Metal & Composite Practical
Skill. Also type of equipment and process in Sheet Metal & Composite Material Practical Skill. Characteristics of

composites, inspection and repairs.

3126 -2107 Covering & Finishing and Bonded Structures 0-2-1
Course Objectives
1. To know Covering and Bonded Structures
2. Identify wood structures , Covering and finishing and Bonded Structures
Course Competencies
1. Select and apply fabric and fiberglass covering materials.
2. Inspect, test, and repair fabric and fiberglass.
3. Inspect bonded structures.
4. Inspect, test, repair fiberglass, plastics, honeycomb, composite, laminated primary and secondary
structures.
5. Apply trim letters and touch-up paint.
6. Identify and select aircraft finishing materials.
7. Apply finishing materials.
8. Inspect finishes and identify defects.
9. Inspect, check, service and repair windows, doors and interior furnishings.
Course Description

Fundamentals of Aircraft Wood Structures, Covering and Finishing, and Bonded Structures.
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3126-2108 Weight and Balance 0-2-1
Course Objectives
1. Weight aircraft
2. Perform complete weight and balance check record data.
Course Competencies
1. Theory
2. Definition of terms
3. Need for re-weighing
4. Weight and balance data; Manufacturer’s, Aircraft specification and Type Certificate Data Sheet,
Aircraft conformity inspection and equipment list.
5. Weighing preparations
6. Weighing procedures
7. Calculations
8. Record data
9. Extreme conditions
10. Loading graphs and center of gravity envelopes
Course Description

Perform aircraft weight and balance

4
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3126-9001 Aircraft Assembly, Rigging and Control Cables
3126-9002 Welding Brazing and Soldering
3126-9003 Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill
3126-9004 Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill
3126-9005 Precision Tools Using Practical Skill
3126-9006 Fluid Lines and Fittings
3126-9007 Atmosphere Control, Fire Detection, Ice and Rain Protection System
3126-9008 Engine Electrical, Ignition and Starting System
3126-9009 Engine Fuel System, Fuel Metering and Induction System

0-3-1
0-3-1
0-3-1
0-3-1
0-3-1
0-2-1
0-2-1
0-2-1

0-2-1
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3126-9001

Aircraft Assembly, Rigging and Control Cables 0-3-1

Course Objectives

1.
2.

6.

Rig rotary wing aircraft.

Rig fixed wing aircraft.

. Check alignment of structures.

Assemble aircraft components including flight control surfaces.

. Balance, rig, and inspect movable primary and secondary flight control surfaces.

Perform airframe conformity and airworthiness inspections.

Course Competencies

1.

Able to locate in the appropriate documents the control surface movement for an airplane. Measure

the movement and determine whether or not it is correct.

. Able to adjust the tension of an aircraft control cable and properly safety wires the turnbuckle.

. Able to document the proper way to correct a specified airplane for a wing heavy condition.

Able to check the flight controls of an airplane, including all of the secondary control for the correct
direction of movement when the cockpit controls are moved.
Able to use a diagram to check if a takeoff warning system failed to warn the pilot that the flaps were

not in the takeoff position.

Course Description

Aircraft assembly and rigging. Flight control balancing and rigging. Airframe inspection techniques,

reporting procedures and aircraft jacking. Theory and materials identification.

3126-9002

Welding Brazing and Soldering 0-3-1

Course Objectives

.
2.
3.
4,
5.

Weld magnesium and titanium.

Solder stainless steel.

Fabricate tubular structures.

Solder, braze, gas weld and arc weld steel.

Weld aluminum and stainless steel.

Course Competencies

Aircraft Welding

1.
2.

3.

Techniques; Braze, Gas weld, Arc weld, Solder.
Weld; Magnesium, Titanium, Aluminum, Stainless steel.

Fabricate tubular structures

4
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4. Solder; Stainless steel, Steel.
5. Inspect; Inspect a welded structure using Zyglo inspection, Inspect welded structure and determine
airworthiness.
Course Description
Welding techniques, theory and materials identification. Welding, Gas Welding, Electric Welding,
Electrical Resistance Welding, Brazing and Soldering of Welding Brazing Soldering Practical Work Shop. Also

type of equipment and process in Welding Brazing Soldering Practical Work Shop.

3126-9003 Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill 0-3-1
Course Objectives

1. To understand the principle of Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.

2. To know standardized of Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.

3. To provide a safety first and work with diligence.
Course Competencies

1. Describe the basic principles of Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.

2. To be able to detects defects in materials by Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.

3. Describe the process of Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.

4. To be able to inspect metal by Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.
Course Description

Study Inspection Techniques, Damage Categories, Corrosion Removal, Corrosion Removal Techniques,
Protective Treatment, Types and Functions of Corrosion Protection Procedures, General Repair Methods,
Structural Repair Manual (SRM), Corrosion Prevention Control Program -CPCP, Ageing Aircraft, Non
Destructive Testing Inspection (NDT), Inspection Methods Explained, Disassembly and Reassembly Techniques
and Trouble Shooting and Analysis of Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill. Also type of equipment

and process in Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.

3126-9004 Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill 0-3-1
Course Objectives

1. To understand the principle of Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill.

2. To know standardized of Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill.

3. To provide a safety first and work with diligence.
Course Competencies

1. Describe the basic principles of Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill.

2. To able detects defects in materials by Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill.
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3. Describe the process of Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill.

4. To able inspect metal by Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill.
Course Description

Study Hand Tools, Power Tools, Work Clamping, De-burring, Drill Gage, Hand-held Drill Motors, Drill
Grinding, Countersinking and Dimpling of Tools and Special Tools Using Practical Skill. Also type of

equipment and process in Repair and Assembling Inspection Practical Skill.

3126-9005 Precision Tools Using Practical Skill 0-3-1
Course Objectives
1. To understand the principle of Precision Tools Using Practical Skill.
2. To know standardized of Precision Tools Using Practical Skill.
3. To provide a safety first and work with diligence.
Course Competencies
1. Describe the basic principles of Precision Tools Using Practical Skill.
2. To be able to detects defects in materials by Precision Tools Using Practical Skill.
3. Describe the process of Precision Tools Using Practical Skill.
4. To be able to inspect metal by Precision Tools Using Practical Skill.
Course Description
Study Measuring Instrument and Electrical General Test Equipment of Precision Tools Using Practical

Skill. Also type of equipment and process in Precision Tools Using Practical Skill.

3126-9006 Fluid Lines and Fittings 0-2-1
Course Objectives

1. Rigid and Flexible Lines; Classification; Fluid lines, rigid, Materials, Construction, Identification
and selection, Operations on aircraft tubing, Fitting used to terminate aircraft tubing, Installation of
tubing, bend radius and support, Repairs.

2. Fluid lines, flexible; Purpose and desirable characteristics, Construction size, Materials,
Identification and selection, Types of hose, Labeling, Operations on aircraft hose, Removal and
installation of hose

Course Competencies

1. Fabricate and install rigid and flexible fluid lines and fittings.

2. Make up a rigid tube assembly that includes cutting it to the correct length, making bends of the
correct angle and radius, and correctly installing the fittings specified by the instructor.

3. Identify by color code, the type of fluid that is carried in various fluid lines.
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4. Fabricate a flexible hose assembly and proof test it.
5. Make a proper flare-less connection in a piece of alloy tubing.
Course Description

Fluid Lines and Fittings

3126-9007 Atmosphere Control, Fire Detection, Ice and Rain Protection System 0-2-1
Course Objectives
1. The trainees will be trained to maintenance of aircraft auxiliary system.
2. The trainees will be trained to servicing, troubleshooting and repair of environmental control, ice and
rain control fire protection and warning system.
Course Competencies
1. Environmental Control
a. Heating systems; Cabin heat and exhaust heat exchangers, Cabin heat and combustion heaters,
Electric heaters, Compressor and bleed air.
b. Pressure, temperature, and volume of an air mass
¢. Cooling systems; Vapor cycle air-conditioning (Freon), Air cycle air-conditioning
d. Pressurization systems
2. Inspection and servicing ; Inspect, check, troubleshoot, Service, and repair heating, cooling, air-
conditioning, pressurization systems and air cycle machines, Inspect, check, troubleshooting,
Service, repair heating, cooling, air-conditioning and pressurization systems. Inspect, check,
troubleshoot, Service, and repair oxygen system. Inspect, check, troubleshoot, Service, and repair
airframe ice and rain control systems. Inspect, check, and Service Smoke detection system. Inspect,
check, Service, troubleshoot, and repair aircraft fire detection and extinguishing systems.
Course Description
Operation and maintenance of aircraft auxiliary power systems. Inspection, servicing, troubleshooting

and repair of environmental control, ice and rain control fire protection and warning systems.

3126-9008 Engine Electrical, Ignition and Starting System 0-2-1
Course Objectives
1. Engine electrical system installation and repair.
a. AC system
b. DC system
2. High voltage generator systems.

3. Engine ignition systems.
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Course Competencies
1. Repair engine electrical system components.
2. Install, check, and service engine electrical wiring, controls switches, indicators and protective
devices.
3. Overhaul magneto and ignition harness.
4. Inspect, service, troubleshoot and repair engine reciprocating and turbine engine ignition system and
components.
5. Inspect, service, troubleshoot, and repair turbine engine electrical starting systems.
6. Inspect, service, and troubleshoot turbine engine pneumatic starting systems.
Course Description
Inspection, servicing, troubleshooting, overhaul, and repair of engine electrical, ignition, starter systems,

and components.

3126-9009 Engine Fuel System, Fuel Metering and Induction System 0-2-1
Course Objectives

The trainees will be trained to Inspection, servicing, troubleshooting of aircraft engine fuel system, fuel
metering and induction system.
Course Competencies

1. Inspect, check, service and repair carburetor air intake and induction manifolds.

2. Inspect, check, service, troubleshoot and repair a reciprocating and turbine engine fuel metering system.

3. Troubleshoot and adjust turbine engine fuel metering systems and electronic engine fuel controls.

4. Inspect, check, service, troubleshoot and repair engine fuel system.

5. Overhaul carburetor.

6. Repair engine fuel metering system components.

7. Repair engine fuel system components.

8. Inspect, check, service, troubleshoot and repair heat exchangers, super chargers, and turbine engine

airflow and temperature control systems.

9. Inspect, check, troubleshoot, service and repair ice and rain control system.
Course Description

Inspection, servicing, troubleshooting, overhaul and repair of aircraft fuel systems and components, fuel
metering devises, injection systems, turbochargers, and super chargers. Induction system principles of operation

and design.
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